

**CC No. 104/19 (Old CC No. 17/18)  
CBI Vs. Sonu**

**30.04.2019**

**Present: Sh. Tajvinder Singh, Public Prosecutor for CBI.**

**Accused on bail with Sh. Hitender Kapur, Advocate.**

PW3 Sh. R. K. Thakral cross examined and discharged.

One other witness namely Sh. Joginder Pal is also present. He is discharged unexamined for today due to lack of time.

No other witness is summoned for today.

Be listed for PE on **20.05.2019**. Ld PP for CBI to take steps for summoning of sufficient number of witnesses for the next date.

**(Vimal Kumar Yadav)  
Special Judge (PC Act), CBI-01  
RACC/30.04.2019**