

**CC No. 104/19 (Old CC No. 17/18)
CBI Vs. Sonu**

23.07.2019

**Present: Sh. Dhan Kishore, Sr. Substitute Public Prosecutor
for CBI.**

**Accused on bail with Counsel Sh. Hitender Kapur,
Advocate.**

Accused was initially present in the morning, however, due to fever, he was allowed to leave the court and an exemption application in this regard has also been moved on his behalf with no objection to record evidence in his absence.

No witness is summoned for today.

Be listed for PE on **16.08.2019**.

**(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Special Judge (PC Act), CBI-01
RACC/23.07.2019**