

**CC No. 104/19 (Old CC No. 17/18)
CBI Vs. Sonu**

04.11.2019

Present: Ms. Geeta Singh, Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused on bail in person.

Only PW Ms. Pooja Verma was summoned for today and she is reported to be not served due to shortage of time.

No other witness is summoned for today.

Be listed for PE on **25.11.2019**. Ld PP for CBI to take steps for summoning of sufficient number of witnesses for the next date. Bar is on strike too.

**(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Special Judge (PC Act), CBI-01
RACC/04.11.2019**