

CC No. 104/19 (Old CC No. 17/18)
CBI Vs. Sonu

25.11.2019

**Present: Ms. Geeta Singh, Sr. PP and Sh. Tajviinder Singh,
PP for CBI.**

Accused on bail in person.

PW Sh. Ankit Pandey is present. However, it is 4:00 PM and his evidence is continue in connected case titled as **CBI Vs. Shubham Yadav**. He is discharged unexamined in this case for today.

PW Ms. Pooja Verma is reported to be on maternity leaves.

No other witness is summoned for today.

Be listed for PE on **26.11.2019**. PW Sh. Ankit Pandey is bound down for tomorrow.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Special Judge (PC Act), CBI-01
RACC/25.11.2019