

**CC No. 104/19 (Old CC No. 17/18)
CBI Vs. Sonu**

16.01.2020

Present: Sh. Tajviinder Singh, PP for CBI.

Accused on bail with Sh. Hitender Kapur, Advocate.

PW-12 Sh. Ankit Pandey is present for his cross examination. Witness Inspector H.V. Attri is also present. However, both stands discharged unexamined for today as no time since their respective depositions have been recorded in connected case titled as CBI Vs. Shubham Yadav, which too stands deferred on different grounds.

List the matter for prosecution evidence on the date already fixed i.e. **17.01.2020**, for which date PW-12 Ankit Pandey and Inspector H.V. Attri are bound down.

**(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Special Judge (PC Act), CBI-01
RACC/16.01.2020**