

**CC No. 104/19 (Old CC No. 17/18)
CBI Vs. Sonu**

03.02.2020

Present: Sh. Tajvinder Singh and Ms. Bindu, Public Prosecutors for CBI.

Accused on bail with Sh. Hitender Kapur, Adv.

No PW is present.

Reply to the application U/s 311 Cr.P.C. has been filed on behalf of the accused. Copy supplied.

Ld Presiding Officer is on leave today.

List the matter for PE on **20.02.2020**.

**(Reader)
03.02.2020**