

IN THE COURT OF SH VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT), CBI-01, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs Sonu

Case No. 104/2019

CNR No. DLCT11-000470-2019

06.05.2021

Present : None.

Pursuant to the Office Circular No. Power Gaz/RADC/2021/10362-10447-C dated 23.04.2021 issued in terms of the directions of the Hon'ble High Court vide circular no. 5/R/RG/DHC/2021 dated 23.04.2021 this matter stands adjourned for **29.05.2021**.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)

Special Judge (PC Act), CBI-01,

Rouse Avenue District Court, New Delhi

06.05.2021