

**CBI Vs Sonu
Case No. 104/2019
CNR No. DLCT11-000470-2019**

29.10.2021

Present : Sh. Tajvinder Singh, PP for CBI.

Sh. Hitender Kapur, Ld. Counsel for accused Sonu.

PW2 Sh. O. N. Singh further examined in chief in terms of order dated 20.02.2020, cross examined and discharged.

No other witness is summoned for today.

Be listed for PE on **22.11.2021**. Ld PP for CBI to take steps for summoning of sufficient number of witnesses for the next date.

**(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Special Judge (PC Act), CBI-01
RADC/Delhi/29.10.2021**