

**CC No. 104/2019**

**CBI vs. Sonu**

**DLCT11-000470-2019.**

**In terms of order bearing No. 24/G-I/Gaz.IA/DHC/2021 dated 12.11.2021, the Ld. Presiding Officer has been transferred as Principal Judge, Family Courts, Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi and now this Court is vacant.**

**10.01.2022**

**In compliance of order No. 896/RG/DHC/2021, dated 30.12.21, matter is taken up through VC.**

**Present:-** Sh.Tajvinder Singh, Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Sh. Hitender Kapur, Ld. Counsel for accused Sonu through VC.

Accused Sonu present through VC

Put up for purpose already fixed on **27.01.2022.**

Reader/10.01.2022