

CC No. 104/2019
CBI vs. Sonu
DLCT11-000470-2019.

In terms of order bearing No. 24/G-I/Gaz.IA/DHC/2021 dated 12.11.2021, the Ld. Presiding Officer has been transferred as Principal Judge, Family Courts, Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi and now this Court is vacant.

In compliance of circular bearing no. 7436-7570/Comp./2022, dated 28.02.2022, from the office of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge(Hqrs.) matter is taken up.

22.04.2022

Ld. Presiding Officer, (Ms. Sunnaina Sharma) has yet not joined in this Court and she is stated by her previous staff to be on E.L. till 23.04.2022.

Present:- Sh.Tajvinder Singh, Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused Sonu present in person.

Put up for purpose already fixed i.e. PE on
19.05.2022.

Reader/22.04.2022