

**RC no. 16(A)/2017**  
**PS CBI/ACB/Delhi**  
**CC No. 104/2019**  
**CBI Vs Sonu**  
**CNR No. DLCT11-000470-2019**

**22.08.2022**

Present: Sh. Naveen Giri Ld. Substitute Sr.Public Prosecutor  
for CBI.

Accused Sonu on bail with Counsel Sh. Hitender  
Kapoor.

PW-13 Inspector H.V.Attri is present. It is submitted  
by witness that he is suffering from viral fever and requests for  
adjournment.

Regular Ld. Sr. PP Sh. Rajan Dahiya, is stated to be  
on training.

In view thereof, case is adjourned for cross  
examination of PW-13 for 09.09.2022 and 12.09.2022. Let  
witness be summoned for dates fixed.

**(SUNENA SHARMA)**  
**SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)**  
**ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/22.08.2022**