

**RC no. 16(A)/2017
PS CBI/ACB/Delhi
CC No. 104/2019
CBI Vs Sonu
CNR No. DLCT11-000470-2019**

12.09.2022

Present: Sh. Rajan Dahiya, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.
Accused Sonu on bail with Counsel Sh.Hitender
Kapoor.

No time left for recording SA as evidence has been recorded till 3.30 p.m in the connected matter titled CBI Vs. Shubham CC No. 105/2019 and one Departmental Inquiry is also listed for today.

Put up for Statement of accused on 13.09.2022.

**(SUNENA SHARMA)
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI/12.09.2022**