

**CC no. 104/2019**  
**RC no. 16(A)/2017**  
**CBI Vs. Sonu**  
**CNR no. DLCT11-000470-2019**

**28.09.2022**

Present: Sh. Rajan Dahiya, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for  
CBI.

Sh.Hitender Kapur, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Today the matter is listed for recording of Statement  
of accused.

Ld. Counsel for accused moved an application  
seeking exemption from personal appearance of accused Sonu  
on the ground that his wife is hospitalized.

Submissions heard. Application perused. Application  
is supported with photocopy of hospital admission form.

In view thereof, application is allowed for today only.  
Let the accused appear on the next date without any default.

Put up for statement of accused on 06.10.2022.

**(SUNENA SHARMA)**  
**SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)**  
**ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/28.09.2022**