

CC No. 170/2019
RC No 16(A)/2017
CBI v. Sonu
CNR No. DLCT11-000470-2019

06.10.2022

Present: Sh. Rajan Dahiya, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused is present on bail with Id. Counsel Sh. Hitendra Kapur.

Statement of accused Sonu under Section 313 Cr.P.C has been recorded separately wherein, he has submitted that he wants to lead defence evidence.

Ld. Counsel for the accused has also moved an application on behalf of the accused for summoning of one witness from Bank of Baroda, Azad Pur Branch, New Delhi with record mentioned therein in the application.

Let concerned witness from Bank of Baroda, Azad Pur Branch, New Delhi be summoned for the aforementioned date. Application is disposed of accordingly.

Let the matter be listed for **recording defence evidence on 31.10.2022.**

(SUNENA SHARMA)
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI/06.10.2022