

CC No. 104/2019
CBI v. Sonu
CNR No. DLCT11-000470-2019

31.10.2022

Present: Sh. Rajan Dahiya, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused Sonu present on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Hitendra Kapur, Advocate.

Sh. Raman Pal Singh is present. His examination-in-chief partly recorded as DW-1 and further examination-in-chief deferred as he is asked to bring the scroll register of Head Cashier of the period from 08.11.2016 till 30.11.2016. He is discharged for today. He be summoned again for the next date of hearing.

No other DW is present or summoned for today.

Be listed for **recording further examination-in-chief and cross-examination of DW-1 Sh. Raman Pal Singh on 15.11.2022.**

(SUNENA SHARMA)
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI/31.10.2022