

CC No. 104/2019
RC No 16(A)/2017
CBI v. Sonu
CNR No. DLCT11-000470-2019

15.11.2022

Present: Sh. Rajan Dahiya, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused is present on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Hitendra Kapur.

Defence witness Sh. Raman Pal Singh examined as DW-1, cross-examined and discharged.

No other DW is present.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for accused that there is no other defence witness left to be examined and requests that DE may be closed.

In view of the same, DE is closed. **Let the matter be listed for final arguments on 26.11.2022.**

(SUNENA SHARMA)
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI/15.11.2022