

**CC No. 104/2019**  
**CBI v. Sonu**  
**CNR No. DLCT11-000470-2019**

**02.12.2022**

Present: Sh. Rajan Dahiya, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused Sonu is present on bail with Ld. Counsel  
Sh. Hitendra Kapur, Advocate.

Ld. Counsel for accused Sonu concluded the final arguments.

Arguments on behalf of Ld. Sr. PP for CBI were already heard. However, before advancing arguments in rebuttal, Ld. Sr. PP requests a short adjournment saying that he wants to place on record some additional documents i.e. full screen shots of the relevant transactions saying that the screen shorts of said transactions placed on record are incomplete.

The adjournment has been vehemently opposed by the Ld Defence Counsel as he says that no such application can lie at this belated stage when the defence arguments have already been concluded, especially when the Prosecution had ample opportunity to move any such application at the earlier stage.

However, considering the facts and circumstances, last and final opportunity is given to the Prosecution to conclude the arguments on the next date of hearing. Put up on 22.12.2022. In the meantime, application, if any, may be moved with advance copy to opposite counsel.

**(SUNENA SHARMA)**  
**SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)**  
**ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/02.12.2022**