

CC No. 104/2019
CBI v. Sonu
CNR No. DLCT11-000470-2019
RC No. 16(A)/2017

22.12.2022

Present: Sh. Rajan Dahiya, Ld. Senior Public
Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused Sonu is present on bail.

Case is listed for final arguments.
However, Ld. Senior PP for CBI has moved an
application on behalf of CBI for recalling/re-
examining PW-6 Sh. Joginder Pal, PW-10 Ms. Nisha
Gupta, PW-12 Sh. Ankit Pandey and PW-14 Ms. Pooja
Verma in the light of complete screen shots of
ODHTM Menu of alleged transactions.

Copy of the aforementioned application
has been supplied to the accused today in the court.

Let the same be listed for **filing reply, if
any and arguments on 11th January, 2023.**

(SUNENA SHARMA)
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI/22.12.2022