

CC No. 104/2019
CBI v. Sonu
CNR No. DLCT11-000470-2019

27.01.2023

Present: Sh. Rajan Dahiya, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor (Regular) for CBI has been transferred.

Sh. Karan Sharma, Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor (Substitute) for CBI.

Accused present on bail with Id. Counsel Sh. Hitendra Kapur, Advocate.

Vide separate order announced in the Court, an application moved on behalf of CBI for placing on record the complete screen shots of OHDTM Menu in respect of the alleged transactions entered/posted on the basis of forged bank voucher, with certificate of 65B Indian Evidence Act in support thereof and further for recalling/re-examination of PW-6 (Sh. Joginder Pal), PW-10 (Ms. Nisha Gupta), PW-12 (Sh. Ankit Pandey) and PW-14 (Ms Pooja Verma) stands disposed of. Let all said witnesses be summoned for next dates.

Be listed for **their re-examination on 28th February, 2023 and 02nd March, 2023.**

(SUNENA SHARMA)
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI/27.01.2023