

**CC No. 104/2019**  
**CBI v. Sonu**  
**CNR No. DLCT11-000470-2019**

07.08.2023

Present: Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Senior Public Prosecutor for  
CBI.

Accused present on bail.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Hitendra Kapoor for accused  
through VC.

Order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi dated  
25.07.2023 in CrI. M.C 1309/2023 and CrI. M.A 5010/2023  
has been received

As per the order, next date of hearing before the  
Hon'ble High Court is now fixed for 13.09.2023. In the light  
of said order, I am inclined to now list the case for PE as  
there is no stay granted by the Hon'ble High Court against  
the proceedings of this case.

Let the case be listed for recording of PE on  
18.09.2023 pursuant to the order dated 27.01.2023 passed  
on the application under Section 311 Cr.P.C of CBI.

**(SUNENA SHARMA)**  
**SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)**  
**ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/07.08.2023**