

CC No. 104/2019
CBI v. Sonu
CNR No. DLCT11-000470-2019

26.5.2025

Present: Ms. Jyoti Solanki, Ld. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Holding IO/SI Shashant Jha in person.

Accused on bail with ld. Counsels Sh. Hitendra Kapur and Sh. Yatin Dhawan.

PW-10 Ms. Nisha Gupta is present. She is further examined and cross-examined as per order dated 27.01.2023 and discharged.

PW-12 Mr. Ankit Pandey is present but discharged unexamined for today at the request of ld. PP for the CBI.

No other PW is present or summoned for today.

Relist the matter for **recording remaining prosecution evidence on 18.7.2025.**

Let remaining witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Holding IO to remain present on the next date of hearing.

(GAURAV RAO)
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI/26.5.2025