

CC No. 104/2019
CBI v. Sonu
CNR No. DLCT11-000470-2019

14.8.2025

Present: Ms. Jyoti Solanki, Ld. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused on bail with ld. Counsel.

Questionnaire towards additional statement of accused under section 313 Cr.P.C handed over to the ld. Counsel for the accused in a pendrive.

Relist the matter for **recording additional statement of accused under section 313 Cr.P.C on 18.9.2025.**

(GAURAV RAO)
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI/14.8.2025