

CC No. 104/2019  
CBI v. Sonu  
CNR No. DLCT11-000470-2019

16.10.2025

Present: Ms. Jyoti Solanki, Ld. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused on bail with Id. Counsels Sh. Hitender Kapur & Sh. Yatin Dhawan, Id. Counsel for the accused appeared through VC.

DW2 Sh. Shiv Singh Adhikari & DW3 Sh. Brijesh Kumar Tripathi are present, partly examined and discharged for today for want of certain documents. Both the witnesses are bound down for the next date of hearing with directions to bring the relevant record.

Summons issued to Officer from Bank of Baroda, Head Office, R.C. Dutt Road, Alkapuri, Vadodara, Gujrat-390007 & Officer from Zonal office, Bank of Baroda having its office at 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Bank of Baroda Bhawan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi-110001 are absent despite service of summons. Therefore, issueailable warrants against them in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- for the next date of hearing.

No other DW is present or summoned for today.

Relist the matter for **recording remaining defence evidence on 06.11.2025.**

Diet money paid to the witnesses.

(GAURAV RAO)  
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)  
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS  
NEW DELHI/16.10.2025