

CC No. 104/2019
CBI v. Sonu
CNR No. DLCT11-000470-2019

06.11.2025

Lawyers are on strike today.

Present: Ms. Jyoti Solanki & Ms. Bindu, Ld. Public
Prosecutors for CBI.

Accused on bail.

Mr. Nigam, Advocate on behalf of Bank of Baroda
has appeared and seeks some more time to produce documents
subject to furnishing details by ld. Defence Counsel.

DW2 Sh. Shiv Singh Adhikari & DW3 Sh. Brijesh
Kumar Tripathi are present but discharged unexamined as ld.
Counsel for the accused is not available on account of strike.
They are bound down for the next date of hearing.

No other DW is present or summoned for today.

Relist the matter for **recording remaining defence
evidence on 25.11.2025.**

Diet money paid to DW2 Sh. Shiv Singh Adhikari.

(GAURAV RAO)
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI/06.11.2025