

CC No. 104/2019
CBI v. Sonu
CNR No. DLCT11-000470-2019

12.02.2026

Present: Ms. Jyoti Solanki & Ms. Bindu, Ld. Public
Prosecutors for CBI.

Accused on bail with Ld. Counsels Sh. Hitender
Kapur & Sh. Yatin Dhawan.

Sh. Kush Sharma, Ld. Counsel on behalf of Bank of
Baroda, Delhi.

DW3 Sh. Brijesh Kumar Tripathi is present,
examined, cross-examined and discharged.

No other DW is present or summoned for today.

Ld. Counsel for the accused submits that he does not
want to any other witness in the defence. Therefore, defence
evidence stands closed.

Relist the matter for **final arguments on 02.3.2026.**

(GAURAV RAO)
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI/12.02.2026