

CC No. 104/2019
CBI v. Sonu
CNR No. DLCT11-000470-2019

14.03.2026

**File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared
holiday.**

Present: Ms. Jyoti Solanki, Ld. PP for the CBI.

Accused is on bail present today along with Ld.
Counsel Sh. Yatin Dhawan (through VC).

Part final arguments heard.

Relist the matter for further final arguments now on
01.04.2026.

**(GAURAV RAO)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-01,
Rouse Avenue District Court,
New Delhi/14.03.2026**