

CC No. 104/2019
CBI v. Sonu
CNR No. DLCT11-000470-2019

04.4.2026

Present: Ms. Bindu, Ld. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused is absent. Sh. Yatin Dhawan, Ld. Counsel for the accused appeared through VC.

Ld. Counsel for the accused has orally prayed for exemption on behalf of the accused. Submissions heard. In view of the submissions made, accused is exempted from his personal appearance for today only.

Case is listed for further final arguments, however, Ld. Counsel for the accused has sought adjournment submitting that the arguing counsel is not available as he is busy in another court.

Therefore, at request, relist the matter for **final arguments on 10.4.2026 & 11.4.2026.**

(GAURAV RAO)
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI/04.4.2026