

CC No. 104/2019
CBI v. Sonu
CNR No. DLCT11-000470-2019

10.4.2026

Present: Ms. Bindu, Ld. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused is absent. Sh. Hitender Kapur & Sh. Yatin Dhawan, Ld. Counsels for the accused.

Exemption application moved on behalf of the accused. Application perused. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the accused is exempted from his personal appearance for today only. Ld. Counsel for the accused undertakes that the accused will not dispute his identify in case the evidence is recorded in his absence.

Put up with connected matter on 11.4.2026, date already fixed.

(GAURAV RAO)
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI/10.4.2026