

CC No. 104/2019
CBI v. Sonu
CNR No. DLCT11-000470-2019

03.6.2026

Present: Ms. Jyoti Solanki & Ms. Bindu, Ld. Public
Prosecutors for CBI.

Accused on bail with Sh. Yatin Dhawan, Ld.
Counsel.

Vide separate judgment announced in the court,
accused has been convicted for the offences punishable under
section 420, 468, 471, 409, 201 IPC as well as 13(1)(c) r/w
section 13(2) of PC Act, 1988. He is taken into custody and sent
to JC.

Let he be heard on the **point of sentence now on**
04.6.2026.

(GAURAV RAO)
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI/03.6.2026